

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 2233/2025
CM No. 5127/2025**

Uniquis Solutions Pvt. Ltd. Th.
Sudhir Kasana

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Farhan Mirza, Advocate.
vs

UT of Ladakh and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

**ORDER
14.08.2025**

1. On being confronted with maintainability of the instant petition, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he wants to amend the instant petition.
2. His statement is taken on record.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to lay appropriate motion for amending the petition within a period of two days.
4. List on **22.08.2025, higher up.**

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

**Jammu
14.08.2025
*Sahil Padha***