

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2233/2025
CM No. 5127/2025, 5294/2025,
5295/2025

Uniqus Solutions Pvt. Ltd. Th.
Sudhir Kasana

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Farhan Mirza, Advocate.
vs

UT of Ladakh Th. Chief Secretary Leh and
others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Eishan Dadichi, CGSC.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
22.08.2025

CM No. 5294/2025

1. The instant application has been preferred by the applicant in pursuance of the order passed by this Court on 14.08.2025, by virtue of which the petitioner/applicant has sought a relief for seeking amendment of the instant petition.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, coupled with the submissions made at Bar, the same is allowed. The amended petition is taken on record.
3. Application stands **disposed of**.

WP(C) No. 2233/2025

4. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner at length and perused the record.

5. Issue notice to the respondents, which is waived by Mr. Eishan Dadichi, learned CGSC for the respondents. He seeks and is granted one week's time to file response.
6. Keeping in view the urgency expressed by Mr. Farhan Mirza, learned counsel for the petitioner, Registry is directed to list this matter on **03.09.2025**.
7. It is made clear that in the event response is not filed by the respondents within a period of one week, the matter shall be considered on merits on the next date of hearing.

Jammu
22.08.2025
Sahil Padha



(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE