

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.2233/2025
CM Nos.5127/2025,
5295/2025

Uniquis Solutions Pvt. Ltd.

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Farhan Mirza, Advocate

V/s

UT of Ladakh & ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
03.09.2025

At request, taken out of turn.

In view of the urgency expressed, list on 09.09.2025.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

JAMMU
03.09.2025
(Paramjeet)