

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.2233/2025

Uniquis Solutions Pvt. Ltd.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Farhan Mirza, Advocate.

V/s

UT of Ladakh & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, CGSC.

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
(17.12.2025)

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted a week's time to
file reply with an advance copy to the other side.

List on 29.12.2025.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Jammu:
17.12.2025
Eva