

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2233/2025

Uniquis Solutions Pvt. Ltd.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

vs

UT of Ladakh & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

(20.02.2026)

On perusal of the record, it appears that there is no scope of mediation in the matter, as such, this petition is adjourned and directed to be listed before the Bench on **15.04.2026**.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu
20.02.2026
Surinder