

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

CM No.1082/2026 in
WP(C) No.2233/2025

Uniquis Solutions Pvt. Ltd.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Farhan Mirza, Adv.

V/s

UT of Ladakh & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- .

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

27.02.2026

CM No.1082/2026

This application has been moved for preponing the date of hearing of the above titled writ petition posted on 15.04.2026.

For the reasons assigned in the application, coupled with submissions urged at Bar, the same is allowed and the matter is ordered to be preponed and listed on **09.03.2026**.

Application stands disposed of.

(M A Chowdhary)
Judge

Jammu:
27.02.2026
Surinder