

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2233/2025

Uniqus Solutions Pvt. Ltd.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Farhan Mirza, Advocate.

V/s

UT of Ladakh and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

09.03.2026

On request of learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is taken up
out of turn.

Adjourned.

List on 23.03.2026.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:

09.03.2026

Michal Sharma/PS