

Sr. No. 23

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2233/2025

Uniquis Solutions Pvt. Ltd.

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Farhan Mirza, Advocate.

V/s

UT of Ladakh and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, CGSC for
R-1, 2 & 4.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
20.04.2026

1. Learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 4 seeks and is granted last and final opportunity of two weeks for filing reply, with an advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take steps for effecting service upon respondent No. 3 within a week's time.
3. List on **08.05.2026**, in terms of order dated 23.03.2026.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
20.04.2026
Ram Krishan